

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

18/01/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to provide proof of service of notice upon the Additional Advocate General concerned who would be representing the respondents Nos.1, 4 and 5.

Learned counsel Shri Rajeev Purohit appears on behalf of respondent No.2.

Requisites for effecting service on the remaining respondents be filed within three days whereupon, fresh notices be issued to them. Rule is made returnable in six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J