

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

10/05/2023

Delay in filing the notices for respondent Nos.6 and 7 is condoned.

Let notices be issued to the respondent Nos.6 and 7, returnable within a period of six weeks and be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner for service.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file notices for the respondent No.3 within a period of two days. On filing of the same, let notice be issued to the respondent No.3, returnable within a period of six weeks thereafter and be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the petitioner for service.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.No.31