

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG Mr. Rajeev Purohit Mr. Aidan Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

18/08/2023

Mr. Sunil Beniwal, learned AAG is appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 4, Mr. Rajeev Purohit is appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 and Mr. Aidan Choudhary is appearing on behalf of the respondent No.7.

Notices of the respondent Nos.3 and 5 have already been served.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.6, returnable on 8th September, 2023 and be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the petitioner for service.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

15-Arun/-