

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Sunil Beniwal, AAG<br>Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari |

---

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

**Order**

**13/12/2023**

1. Service of notice upon respondent No.6 is still awaited.
2. List the matter on 25.01.2024.

**(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J**

**(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ**

84-Payal/-