


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vikram Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashank Joshi for Mr. Rajeev Purohit

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

27/03/2024

List on 29.4.2024, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

109-RP/-