

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17321/2022

Arvind Kumar Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prashant Tatia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sajjan Singh Rathore, AAG. with Mr. Rajdeep Singh & Ms. Chelsi Agarwal. Mr. Muktesh Maheshwari with Mr. Gaurav Choudhary Mr. Rajeev Purohit.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

16/12/2024

Taking into consideration the plight of the residents of Shiv Valley, the Secretary, UIT, Bikaner, Chief Executive Officer, Municipal Corporation, Bikaner, Additional Chief Engineer, PHED, Bikaner, an officer deputed by Managing Director, JdVNNL, and the Managing Director Mahadev Infra Build Pvt. Ltd., shall appear personally before this Court on the next date of hearing to submit an action plan.

List on 3rd February, 2025.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ